FIRST

(Winder Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

YEAR: 2025

2. FIR No. 0042

Date and tuile of FIR: 02/03/2025 at 9:15 pm

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1	BNS, 2023	109(1)
2	BNS, 2023	118(1)
3	BNS, 2023	74
4	Arms Act	27(1)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday Date from: 02/03/2025

Date to: 02/03/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 10:00 am

Time to: 10:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 02/03/2025 (c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 22

Time: 9:15 pm Date & Time: 02/03/2025 at 9:15 pm

4. Type of information: Complaint report.

(a) Place of occurrence: At the riverbank near the house of complainant located at Sangaiyumpham Puleipokpi Makha.

(b) Direction and distance from PS: 7 kms South West approx.

Beat No.

(c) Address: Sangaiyumpham Puleipokpi Makha District- Thoubal, Manipur

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A

5. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Mrs. Hajibi Wahida Begum

(b) Husband's name: Md. Haji Asharaf Ali

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 1974

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.	
1			

(h) Occupation:

i) Address

SI. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Sangaiyumpham Puleipokpi Makha
2	Permanent address	Sangaiyumpham Puleipokpi Makha

(i). Phone number: 6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Alias	Relative's name	Present address
Tami	S/o Md, Siraj Ahamad	Sangaiyumpham Puleipokpi Makha
		Tami S/o Md. Siraj

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.

ulars of properties of interest:

8. Par	rticulars of proper	Donoutre	Description	Value (in Rs.)
SI.	Property	Property	[1] 가장 이번 하는 [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]	,
No.	Category	Туре	The state of the s	98,000/-
				10,0

9. Total value of property:

10. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any:

UIDB No.

- 11. First Information contents: Enclosed as separate sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Iter No. 2.
- (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): W/SI. L. Bijaya Devi. to take up the Investigation.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy give the complainant /informant, free of cost.

No:

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Pm Murtaza Khan Rank: Sub-Inspector

13. Signature/Thumb impression

of the complainant/informant:

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station

Subject: Report.



Sir,

1

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 02-03-2025 at around 10:00 am, during I was at my house, heard some souds of gunfire nearby. In the meantime, my daughter-in-law namely Mrs Sarida (35) yrs W/o Md. Ajmal Shah received bullet injury on her body while she was plucking vegetables that was grown at the riverbank near my house. It came to know that the fired incident was occurred in between two groups. Later, the culprit was identified as Md. Tamijur Rahaman @ Tami (37) yrs S/o Md. Siraj Ahamad of Sangaiyumpham Pulleipokpi and he intentionally shot and attempted to kill my daughter-in-law by using suspected to be licence firearm.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the above noted person.

This report is breated as an O.E. of case FIR No. 42(3) 2025 TOU-PS US 1090/1180/74 BNS, 2023 & 27(1) Arms Act.

Yours faithfully,

Haji Wahida Begum

Mrs. Hajibi Wahida Begum (50) yrs W/o Md. Haji Asharaf Ali of Sangaiyumpham Pulleipokpi Makha # 7005623032

232025 Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur